35
This datasheet does not constitute any contract obligation.
Pepperl+Fuchs reserves the right to modify the products herein illustrated without prior notice.   Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs srl - Italy: +39 039 6292 1
Pepperl+Fuchs Group USA: +1 330 486 0002 Germany: +49 621 776 2222 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
R
e
le

Type A Type B Type DType C
35
36
This datasheet does not constitute any contract obligation.
Pepperl+Fuchs reserves the right to modify the products herein illustrated without prior notice.   Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs srl - Italy: +39 039 6292 1
Pepperl+Fuchs Group USA: +1 330 486 0002 Germany: +49 621 776 2222 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
Type Current Poles Voltage
 Power Power Terminal Fuse Enclosure
         AC23A AC3 capacity rating material
 [A] qty. [V] [kW] [kW] [mm2] see *1*
SD204 20 4 380 - 440 11 7.5 6 - cast iron
SFA204 20 4 380 - 440 5.5 3.7 2.5 20 A (SS) cast aluminium
SFI204 20 4 380 - 440 5.5 3.7 2.5 20 A (SS) cast iron
SFS204 20 4 380 - 440 5.5 3.7 2.5 20 A (SS) cast stainless steel
SDA206 20 6 690 11 7.5 6 - cast aluminium
SDI206 20 6 690 11 7.5 6 - cast iron
SDSS206 20 6 690 11 7.5 6 - cast stainless steel
SD254 25 4 380 - 440 11 7.5 6 - cast iron
SDA256 25 6 690 11 7.5 6 - cast aluminium
SDI256 25 6 690 11 7.5 6 - cast iron
SDSS256 25 6 690 11 7.5 6 - cast stainless steel
SD324 32 4 380 - 440 11 7.5 6 - cast iron
SFA324 32 4 380 - 440 11 7.5 6 32 A (NS) cast aluminium
SFI324 32 4 380 - 440 11 7.5 6 32 A (NS) cast iron
SFS324 32 4 380 - 440 11 7.5 6 32 A (NS) cast stainless steel
SDA326 32 6 690 11 7.5 6 - cast aluminium
SDI326 32 6 690 11 7.5 6 - cast iron
SDSS326 32 6 690 11 7.5 6 - cast stainless steel
SD404 40 4 380 - 440 22 18.5 16 - cast iron
SD634 63 4 380 - 440 22 18.5 16 - cast iron
SFA634 63 4 380 - 440 22 18.5 16 63 A (ES) cast aluminium
SFI634 63 4 380 - 440 22 18.5 16 63 A (ES) cast iron
SFS634 63 4 380 - 440 22 18.5 16 63 A (ES) cast stainless steel
SDA636 63 6 690 22 18.5 16 - cast aluminium
SDI636 63 6 690 22 18.5 16 - cast iron
SDSS636 63 6 690 22 18.5 16 - cast stainless steel
SDA804 80 4 690 37 30 50 - cast aluminium
SDI804 80 4 690 37 30 50 - cast iron
SDSS804 80 4 690 37 30 50 - cast stainless steel
SDA806 80 6 690 30 22 50 - cast aluminium
SDI806 80 6 690 30 22 50 - cast iron
SDSS806 80 6 690 30 22 50 - cast stainless steel
SDA1004 100 4 690 37 30 50 - cast aluminium
SDI1004 100 4 690 37 30 50 - cast iron
SDSS1004 100 4 690 37 30 50 - cast stainless steel
SDA1006 100 6 690 37 30 50 - cast aluminium
SDI1006 100 6 690 37 30 50 - cast iron
SDSS1006 100 6 690 37 30 50 - cast stainless steel
SDA1254 125 4 690 45 37 95 - cast aluminium
SDI1254 125 4 690 45 37 95 - cast iron
SDSS1254 125 4 690 45 37 95 - cast stainless steel
SFA1254 125 4 380 - 440 45 37 70 125 A (XS) cast aluminium
SFI1254 125 4 380 - 440 45 37 70 125 A (XS) cast iron
SFS1254 125 4 380 - 440 45 37 70 125 A (XS) cast stainless steel
SDA1256 125 6 690 45 37 95 - cast aluminium
SDI1256 125 6 690 45 37 95 - cast iron
SDSS1256 125 6 690 45 37 95 - cast stainless steel
SDA1604 160 4 690 55 45 95 - cast aluminium
SDI1604 160 4 690 55 45 95 - cast iron
SDSS1604 160 4 690 55 45 95 - cast stainless steel
SDA1606 160 6 690 55 45 95 - cast aluminium
SDI1606 160 6 690 55 45 95 - cast iron
SDSS1606 160 6 690 55 45 95 - cast stainless steel
Table continues overleaf R
e
le
a

 -
 A
0
SD/SF - Switch Disconnectors and Fused Switch Disconnectors
36
37
This datasheet does not constitute any contract obligation.
Pepperl+Fuchs reserves the right to modify the products herein illustrated without prior notice.   Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs srl - Italy: +39 039 6292 1
Pepperl+Fuchs Group USA: +1 330 486 0002 Germany: +49 621 776 2222 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
SD/SF - Switch Disconnectors and Fused Switch Disconnectors
Type Current Poles Voltage
 Power Power Terminal Fuse Enclosure
         AC23A AC3 capacity rating material
 [A] qty. [V] [kW] [kW] [mm2] see *1*
SDA2004 200 4 690 75 55 185 - cast aluminium
SDI2004 200 4 690 75 55 185 - cast iron
SDSS2004 200 4 690 75 55 185 - cast stainless steel
SDA2006 200 6 690 75 55 185 - cast aluminium
SDI2006 200 6 690 75 55 185 - cast iron
SDSS2006 200 6 690 75 55 185 - cast stainless steel
SDA2504 250 4 690 90 55 185 - cast aluminium
SDI2504 250 4 690 90 55 185 - cast iron
SDSS2504 250 4 690 90 55 185 - cast stainless steel
SDA2506 250 6 690 90 55 185 - cast aluminium
SDI2506 250 6 690 90 55 185 - cast iron
SDSS2506 250 6 690 90 55 185 - cast stainless steel
SDA3154 315 4 690 110 75 185 - cast aluminium
SDI3154 315 4 690 110 75 185 - cast iron
SDSS3154 315 4 690 110 75 185 - cast stainless steel
SDA3156 315 6 690 110 75 185 - cast aluminium
SDI3156 315 6 690 110 75 185 - cast iron
SDSS3156 315 6 690 110 75 185 - cast stainless steel
Auxiliary contacts: 2 x n/o early break
Grounding: Internal & external brass grounding terminals on base and lid
 Fuse breaking capacity 80 kA
R